MAKWA SAHGAIEHCAN FIRST NATION SCHOOL
Box 519, Loon Lake, Sask. SOM 1LO
Phone: 306-837-2333 Fax: 306-837-4725
Principal: Jonathan Kemp Vice Principal: Jackie Buffalo Vice Principal: Tarra Olson
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1 = Convention 4=pPD
3 = Admin 1=Turn
Teacher Days = 197 Around
1 = Staff
Student Days* = 187
2022-23 School Year Examination Dates
Movemnber 2022 Monday, November 7 to Thursday, November 10
December 2022 Monday, December 12 to Thursday, December 15
January 2023 Tuesday, lanuary 24 to Friday, lanuary 27
karch 2023 Monday, March & to Thursday, March 9
April 2023 Monday, April 3 to Thursday, April &
May 2023 Tuesday, May 23 to Friday, May 26
June 2023 Thursday, June 22 to Friday, June 23 and Monday, June 26 to Tuesday, June 27
August 2023 Tuesday, August B to Friday, August 11
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Teachers Orientation
Pancake Breakfast

1+ day of class

Labour Day (no school)

First day for Pre K and K
Reconciliation day (no school)

Staff Professional Development
Thanksgiving Day

First Nation Veterans Day (no school)
Rememberence Day
Report Card Day (Term 1) (HS 1* mid)

Christmas Concert
Christmas Break

School Reopens
High School Exams
High School Registration Day (Semester 2)

Report Card Day (Term 2) (HS 1* final)
Family Day (no school)
Winter Break (no school)

Full Circle Conference

Good Friday

Easter Monday

Easter Break

School Reopens

Report Card Day (Term 3) (HS 2™ mid)

Victoria Day (no school)

Treaty Day (no classes)

Last day for Pre K and K

Kindergarten Graduation

Grade 12 Graduation

Aboriginal Day (no classes)

Report Card Day (Term 4) (HS 2™ final)
Last day for students

All Staff Admin Days

August 29th — Aug 30th
August 31*

Thursday, September 1
Monday, September 5®
Monday, September 12th
Friday, September 30th

Monday, October 3™
Monday, October 10, 2021

Thursday, November 10"
Friday, November 11¢
Tuesday, November 29" (4-7pm)

Tuesday, December 20"
Thursday, December 22° to Wednesday January 4®

Thursday, January 5+
Tuesday, January 24™ to Friday, January 27"
Monday, January 30th

Tuesday, February 7™ (4-7pm)
Monday, February 20
February 21~-February 24, 2023

March 227 — 24t

Friday, April 7*

Monday, April 10"

April 110-14

Monday, April 17®
Tuesday, April 25" (4-7pm)

Monday, May 22™

TBA

Tuesday, June 6™ 4
Friday, June 9"

Friday, June 16"
Wednesday, June 21*
Thurs, June 22™ (4-7pm)
Friday, June 23™

June 26v, 27



